
ST. JOHNS RIVER WATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICT
2019-2020 Regulatory Plan

Law 
implemented

Rule Number
(No chapters or 
subsections)

Rule Title Was the law to 
be implemented 
enacted or 
amended within 
the last 12 
months?

Was the law listed in a 
previous regulatory 
plan as requiring 
rulemaking to 
implement a law 
enacted or amended 
within the previous 12 
months of that plan?

Is rulemaking 
necessary to 
implement the 
new law?

For a new law, if 
rulemaking is 
necessary, has notice of 
rule development been 
published in the FAR? 
If yes, which FAR issue 
(include date, volume, 
and number).

For a new law, if 
rulemaking is not  
necessary, explain 
why the new law 
may be 
implemented 
without 
rulemaking?

For a new law, 
when is notice of 
a proposed rule 
expected to be 
published?

For all other rulemaking that the agency 
expects to implement by July 1, explain 
whether the rule is intended to simplify, 
clarify, increase efficiency, improve 
coordination with other agencies, reduce 
regulatory costs, or delete obsolete, 
unnecessary, or redundant rules. 

373.085,
373.103,
373.106,
373.118,
373.171,
373.219,
373.308,
373.323,
373.413,
373.4131,
373.416,
373.426,
403.812, FS.

40C-1.602 Licenses or Permits 
Required

No No N/A N/A N/A N/A Repeal 40C-1.602(5), because we repealed 40C-
5.

218.075,
373.109,
373.4131,
373.421(2), F.S.

40C-1.603 Permit Fees No No N/A N/A N/A N/A Update, simplify, or clarify rule, and reduce 
regulatory costs. Conform rule as necessary to 
implement the Central Florida Water Initiative 
(CFWI) uniform rules adopted by the Florida 
Department of Environmental Protection (FDEP) 
pursuant to section 373.0465(2)(d), F.S. 

373.308,
373.326, F.S.

40C-1.1003 Variances from Water 
Well Construction 
Requirements

No No N/A N/A N/A N/A Update, simplify, or clarify rule.

373.219,
373.223,
373.224,
373.226, F.S.

40C-2.031 Implementation No No N/A N/A N/A N/A Conform rule as necessary to implement the 
Central Florida Water Initiative (CFWI) uniform 
rules adopted by the Florida Department of 
Environmental Protection (FDEP) pursuant to 
section 373.0465(2)(d), F.S.
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coordination with other agencies, reduce 
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unnecessary, or redundant rules.

373.219,
373.226, F.S.

40C-2.041 Permits Required No No N/A N/A N/A N/A Update, simplify, or clarify rule. Conform rule as 
necessary to implement the Central Florida 
Water Initiative (CFWI) uniform rules adopted 
by the Florida Department of Environmental 
Protection (FDEP) pursuant to section 
373.0465(2)(d), F.S. Also, amend rule to address 
comments in JAPC's 10/5/17 letter.

373.019(6), 
373.109,
373.118,
373.219,
373.223,
373.250,
373.609,
373.62, F.S.

40C-2.042 General Permit by 
Rule

No No N/A N/A N/A N/A Update, simplify, or clarify rule, and reduce 
regulatory costs. Conform rule as necessary to 
implement the Central Florida Water Initiative 
(CFWI) uniform rules adopted by the Florida 
Department of Environmental Protection (FDEP) 
pursuant to section 373.0465(2)(d), F.S.

373.103,
373.171,
373.216,
373.219,
373.250,
403.511, F.S.

40C-2.051 Exemptions No No N/A N/A N/A N/A Update, simplify, or clarify rule, and reduce 
regulatory costs. Conform rule as necessary to 
implement the Central Florida Water Initiative 
(CFWI) uniform rules adopted by the Florida 
Department of Environmental Protection (FDEP) 
pursuant to section 373.0465(2)(d), F.S.
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373.042,
373.0421,
373.079,
373.083(5), 
373.103,
373.109,
373.219,
373.223,
373.226,
373.227,
373.229,
373.233,
373.236,
373.239,
373.250,
373.62, F.S.

40C-2.101 Publications 
Incorporated by 
Reference

No No N/A No N/A N/A Update, simplify, or clarify rules, and reduce 
regulatory costs. Conform rule as necessary to 
implement the Central Florida Water Initiative 
(CFWI) uniform rules adopted by the Florida 
Department of Environmental Protection (FDEP) 
pursuant to section 373.0465(2)(d), F.S.

373.042,
373.0421,
373.219,
373.223,
373.224,
373.226,
373.250, F.S.

40C-2.301 Conditions for 
Issuance of Permits

No No N/A N/A N/A N/A Update, simplify, or clarify rule, and reduce 
regulatory costs. Conform rule as necessary to 
implement the Central Florida Water Initiative 
(CFWI) uniform rules adopted by the Florida 
Department of Environmental Protection (FDEP) 
pursuant to section 373.0465(2)(d), F.S.

373.219,
373.223, F.S.

40C-2.302 Reservation of Water 
from Use

No No N/A N/A N/A N/A Update, simplify, or clarify rule, and reduce 
regulatory costs. Conform rule as necessary to 
implement the Central Florida Water Initiative 
(CFWI) uniform rules adopted by the Florida 
Department of Environmental Protection (FDEP) 
pursuant to section 373.0465(2)(d), F.S. 
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373.236,
373.243, F.S.

40C-2.321 Duration of Permit No No N/A N/A N/A N/A Update, simplify, or clarify rule, and reduce 
regulatory costs. Conform rule as necessary to 
implement the Central Florida Water Initiative 
(CFWI) uniform rules adopted by the Florida 
Department of Environmental Protection (FDEP) 
pursuant to section 373.0465(2)(d), F.S.

373.083(5), 
373.219,
373.223,
373.229,
373.239, F.S.

40C-2.331 Modification of 
Permits

No No N/A N/A N/A N/A Update, simplify, or clarify rule, and reduce 
regulatory costs. Conform rule as necessary to 
implement the Central Florida Water Initiative 
(CFWI) uniform rules adopted by the Florida 
Department of Environmental Protection (FDEP) 
pursuant to section 373.0465(2)(d), F.S.

373.223,
373.229,
373.239, F.S.

40C-2.351 Transfer of Permits No No N/A N/A N/A N/A Update, simplify, or clarify rule, and reduce 
regulatory costs. Conform rule as necessary to 
implement the Central Florida Water Initiative 
(CFWI) uniform rules adopted by the Florida 
Department of Environmental Protection (FDEP) 
pursuant to section 373.0465(2)(d), F.S.

373.239, F.S. 40C-2.361  Renewal of Permits No No N/A N/A N/A N/A Update, simplify, or clarify rule, and reduce 
regulatory costs. Conform rule as necessary to 
implement the Central Florida Water Initiative 
(CFWI) uniform rules adopted by the Florida 
Department of Environmental Protection (FDEP) 
pursuant to section 373.0465(2)(d), F.S.

373.216,
373.219(1), 
373.223,
373.239,
373.243, F.S.

40C-2.381 Permit Limiting 
Conditions

No No N/A N/A N/A N/A Update, simplify, or clarify rule, and reduce 
regulatory costs. Conform rule as necessary to 
implement the Central Florida Water Initiative 
(CFWI) uniform rules adopted by the Florida 
Department of Environmental Protection (FDEP) 
pursuant to section 373.0465(2)(d), F.S.
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373.219, F.S. 40C-2.401 Identification Tags No No N/A N/A N/A N/A Update, simplify, or clarify rule, and reduce 
regulatory costs. Conform rule as necessary to 
implement the Central Florida Water Initiative 
(CFWI) uniform rules adopted by the Florida 
Department of Environmental Protection (FDEP) 
pursuant to section 373.0465(2)(d), F.S.

373.175,
373.219,
373.246, F.S.

40C-2.501 Permit Classification No No N/A N/A N/A N/A Update, simplify, or clarify rule, and reduce 
regulatory costs. Conform rule as necessary to 
implement the Central Florida Water Initiative 
(CFWI) uniform rules adopted by the Florida 
Department of Environmental Protection (FDEP) 
pursuant to section 373.0465(2)(d), F.S.

373.109,
373.116,
373.118,
373.219,
373.229, F.S.

40C-2.900 Forms and 
Instructions

No No N/A N/A N/A N/A Update, simplify, or clarify rule, and reduce 
regulatory costs. Conform rule as necessary to 
implement the Central Florida Water Initiative 
(CFWI) uniform rules adopted by the Florida 
Department of Environmental Protection (FDEP) 
pursuant to section 373.0465(2)(d), F.S.

373.083(5), 
373.308,
373.309(2), 
373.323(5), 
373.324(2), 
373.333,
373.342 , F.S.

40C-3.0321 Delegation No No N/A N/A N/A N/A Update, simplify, or clarify rule, reduce 
regulatory costs, and revise delegations. 

373.046,
373.083,
373.106,
373.308,
373.309, F.S.

40C-3.035 Agreements No No N/A N/A N/A N/A Update, simplify, or clarify rule, and increase 
efficiency by delegating water well construction 
permitting to local governments.
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373.103,
373.308,
373.309,
373.316,
373.319,
373.323,
373.324,
373.326,
373.329,
373.333,
373.335,
373.336,
373.337 , F.S.

40C-3.036 Forms and 
Instructions 
Incorporated by 
Reference

No No N/A N/A N/A N/A Update, simplify, or clarify rule, and reduce 
regulatory costs. 

373.103,
373.309,
373.313,
373.316, F.S. 

40C-3.041 Permits Required No No N/A N/A N/A N/A Update rule.

373.303,
373.308,
373.313,
373.316,
373.326, F.S. 

40C-3.051 Exemptions No No N/A N/A N/A N/A Update, simplify, or clarify rule. Delete reference 
to repealed Chapter 40C-5.

373.103,
373.308,
373.309,
373.319, F.S.

40C-3.461 Inspection No No N/A N/A N/A N/A Update/clarify rule to reduce regulatory costs.

373.103(1), 
373.306,
373.308,
373.309, F.S. 

40C-3.502 Construction 
Methods

No No N/A N/A N/A N/A Update/clarify rule and address comments in 
JAPC's 10/18/17 letter.
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whether the rule is intended to simplify, 
clarify, increase efficiency, improve 
coordination with other agencies, reduce 
regulatory costs, or delete obsolete, 
unnecessary, or redundant rules.

373.103(1), 
373.306,
373.308, F.S. 

40C-3.512 Well Construction 
Requirements

No No N/A N/A N/A N/A Update/clarify rule and address comments in 
JAPC's 10/18/17 letter.

373.306,
373.308,
373.309,
373.113, F.S. 

40C-3.521 Well Seals No No N/A N/A N/A N/A Update/clarify rule and address comments in 
JAPC's 10/18/17 letter.

120.60,
369.316,
369.318,
373.016(2), 
373.042,
373.0421,
373.046,
373.085,
373.086,
373.103,
373.117,
373.129,
373.413,
373.4131,
373.4135,
373.4136,
373.414,
373.415,
373.416,
373.418,
373.419,
373.423,
373.426,
373.461(3), 
403.0877, F.S. 

40C-4.091 Publications 
Incorporated by 
Reference

No No N/A N/A N/A N/A Update, simplify, or clarify rule.
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373.042,
373.103,
373.415, F.S.

40C-8.021 Definitions No No N/A N/A N/A N/A Update/clarify rule as needed as part of 
amendments to 40C-8.031.

373.042,
373.0421,
373.103,
373.415, F.S.

40C-8.031 Minimum Surface 
Water Levels and 
Flows and 
Groundwater Levels

No No N/A No N/A N/A The rule amendments would adopt or amend 
minimum flows and levels (MFLs) pursuant to 
the Legislative mandate of section 373.042.  In 
some cases, an amendment may reduce 
regulatory costs. Also, delete any obsolete, 
unnecessary, or redundant MFLs.

259.105,
373.056,
373.088,
373.089,
373.093,
373.096,
373.099,
373.139,
373.1391,
373.199,
373.59, F.S. 

40C-9.021 Definitions No No N/A N/A N/A N/A Update, simplify, or clarify rule and revise 
delegations.

373.1391,
403.413, F.S. 

40C-9.260 Posting or 
Distributing Bills

No No N/A N/A N/A N/A Update, simplify, or clarify rule.

373.1391, FS. 40C-9.300 Camping No No N/A N/A N/A N/A Update, simplify, or clarify rule.

261.02,
373.1391, F.S. 

40C-9.320 Use of Motorized 
Vehicles, 
Recreational 
Vehicles, Boats, and 
Aircraft

No No N/A N/A N/A N/A Update, simplify, or clarify rule and revise 
delegations.

373.1391,
373.1395, F.S. 

40C-9.330 Concessions No No N/A N/A N/A N/A Update, simplify, or clarify rule.
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373.093,
373.1391,
373.1401,
373.199, F.S.

40C-9.360 Special Use 
Authorization

No No N/A N/A N/A N/A Update, simplify, or clarify rule.

373.026(10), 
373.219,
373.223,
373.250, F.S.

40C-23.001 Water Resource 
Caution Area

No No N/A N/A N/A N/A Repeal rule.

369.318,
373.413,
373.4131,
373.414,
373.415,
373.416,
373.418,
373.426,
373.461, F.S. 

40C-41.043 Application of 
Chapter

No No N/A N/A N/A N/A Update/clarify rule to reduce regulatory costs.
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