Law	Rule Number	Rule Title	Was the law to	Was the law listed in a	Is rulemaking	Regulatory Plan For a new law, if	For a new law, if	For a new law,	For all other rulemaking that the agency
implemented	(No chapters or	Kuit I lile	be implemented	previous regulatory	necessary to	rulemaking is	rulemaking is not	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	expects to implement by July 1, explain
Implementeu	subsections)		enacted or	plan as requiring	implement the	necessary, has notice of		a proposed rule	whether the rule is intended to simplify,
	subsections)		amended within	rulemaking to	new law?	rule development been	why the new law	expected to be	clarify, increase efficiency, improve
			the last 12	implement a law	new new.	published in the FAR?	may be	published?	coordination with other agencies, reduce
			months?	enacted or amended		If yes, which FAR issue	implemented	publicat	regulatory costs, or delete obsolete,
				within the previous 12		(include date, volume,	without		unnecessary, or redundant rules.
				months of that plan?		and number).	rulemaking?		• /
				^		, 			
373.085,	40C-1.602	Licenses or Permits	No	No	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	Repeal 40C-1.602(5), because we repealed 40C-
373.103, 373.106,		Required							5.
373.118,									
373.171,									
373.219,									
373.308,									
373.323,									
373.413,									
373.4131,									
373.416,									
373.426,									
403.812, FS.									
218.075,	40C-1.603	Permit Fees	No	No	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	Update, simplify, or clarify rule, and reduce
373.109,	100 11000			110			1.011		regulatory costs. Conform rule as necessary to
373.4131,									implement the Central Florida Water Initiative
373.421(2), F.S.									(CFWI) uniform rules adopted by the Florida
									Department of Environmental Protection (FDEP)
									pursuant to section 373.0465(2)(d), F.S.
373.308,	40C-1.1003	Variances from Water	No	No	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	Update, simplify, or clarify rule.
373.326, F.S.		Well Construction							
		Requirements							
272 210	400 2 021	I	N	NI-	NT/ A	NT/ A	NT/ A		Conformation and a second state of the
373.219, 373.223,	40C-2.031	Implementation	No	No	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	Conform rule as necessary to implement the Central Florida Water Initiative (CFWI) uniform
373.223,									rules adopted by the Florida Department of
373.224, 373.226, F.S.									Environmental Protection (FDEP) pursuant to
575.220, 1.5.									section 373.0465(2)(d), F.S.
									Section 575.0705(2)(u), 1.5.
į								1	

Law implemented	Rule Number (No chapters or subsections)	Rule Title	Was the law to be implemented enacted or amended within the last 12 months?	Was the law listed in a previous regulatory plan as requiring rulemaking to implement a law enacted or amended within the previous 12 months of that plan?	Is rulemaking necessary to implement the new law?	For a new law, if rulemaking is necessary, has notice of rule development been published in the FAR? If yes, which FAR issue (include date, volume, and number).	necessary, explain why the new law may be implemented without rulemaking?	when is notice of	For all other rulemaking that the agency expects to implement by July 1, explain whether the rule is intended to simplify, clarify, increase efficiency, improve coordination with other agencies, reduce regulatory costs, or delete obsolete, unnecessary, or redundant rules.
373.219, 373.226, F.S.	40C-2.041	Permits Required	No	No	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	Update, simplify, or clarify rule. Conform rule as necessary to implement the Central Florida Water Initiative (CFWI) uniform rules adopted by the Florida Department of Environmental Protection (FDEP) pursuant to section 373.0465(2)(d), F.S. Also, amend rule to address comments in JAPC's 10/5/17 letter.
373.019(6), 373.109, 373.118, 373.219, 373.223, 373.250, 373.609, 373.62, F.S.	40C-2.042	General Permit by Rule	No	No	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	Update, simplify, or clarify rule, and reduce regulatory costs. Conform rule as necessary to implement the Central Florida Water Initiative (CFWI) uniform rules adopted by the Florida Department of Environmental Protection (FDEP) pursuant to section 373.0465(2)(d), F.S.
373.103, 373.171, 373.216, 373.219, 373.250, 403.511, F.S.	40C-2.051	Exemptions	No	No	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	Update, simplify, or clarify rule, and reduce regulatory costs. Conform rule as necessary to implement the Central Florida Water Initiative (CFWI) uniform rules adopted by the Florida Department of Environmental Protection (FDEP) pursuant to section 373.0465(2)(d), F.S.

Law	Rule Number	Rule Title	Was the law to	Was the law listed in a	Is rulemaking	Regulatory Plan For a new law, if	For a new law, if	For a new law,	For all other rulemaking that the agency
implemented	(No chapters or subsections)		be implemented enacted or amended within the last 12 months?	previous regulatory plan as requiring rulemaking to implement a law enacted or amended within the previous 12 months of that plan?	necessary to implement the new law?	rulemaking is necessary, has notice of rule development been published in the FAR? If yes, which FAR issue (include date, volume, and number).	rulemaking is not necessary, explain why the new law may be implemented without rulemaking?	when is notice of a proposed rule expected to be published?	expects to implement by July 1, explain whether the rule is intended to simplify, clarify, increase efficiency, improve coordination with other agencies, reduce regulatory costs, or delete obsolete, unnecessary, or redundant rules.
373.042, 373.0421, 373.079, 373.083(5), 373.103, 373.109, 373.219, 373.223, 373.226, 373.227, 373.229, 373.229, 373.229, 373.236, 373.236, 373.239, 373.250, 373.62, F.S.	40C-2.101	Publications Incorporated by Reference	No	No	N/A	No	N/A	N/A	Update, simplify, or clarify rules, and reduce regulatory costs. Conform rule as necessary to implement the Central Florida Water Initiative (CFWI) uniform rules adopted by the Florida Department of Environmental Protection (FDEP) pursuant to section 373.0465(2)(d), F.S.
373.042, 373.0421, 373.219, 373.223, 373.224, 373.226, 373.250, F.S.	40C-2.301	Conditions for Issuance of Permits	No	No	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	Update, simplify, or clarify rule, and reduce regulatory costs. Conform rule as necessary to implement the Central Florida Water Initiative (CFWI) uniform rules adopted by the Florida Department of Environmental Protection (FDEP) pursuant to section 373.0465(2)(d), F.S.
373.219, 373.223, F.S.	40C-2.302	Reservation of Water from Use	No	No	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	Update, simplify, or clarify rule, and reduce regulatory costs. Conform rule as necessary to implement the Central Florida Water Initiative (CFWI) uniform rules adopted by the Florida Department of Environmental Protection (FDEP) pursuant to section 373.0465(2)(d), F.S.

Law	Rule Number	Rule Title	Was the law to	Was the law listed in a	Is rulemaking	For a new law, if	For a new law, if	For a new law,	For all other rulemaking that the agency
implemented	(No chapters or subsections)		be implemented enacted or amended within the last 12 months?	previous regulatory plan as requiring rulemaking to implement a law enacted or amended within the previous 12 months of that plan?	necessary to implement the new law?	rulemaking is necessary, has notice of rule development been published in the FAR? If yes, which FAR issue (include date, volume, and number).	rulemaking is not necessary, explain why the new law may be implemented without rulemaking?	when is notice of a proposed rule expected to be published?	expects to implement by July 1, explain whether the rule is intended to simplify, clarify, increase efficiency, improve coordination with other agencies, reduce regulatory costs, or delete obsolete, unnecessary, or redundant rules.
373.236, 373.243, F.S.	40C-2.321	Duration of Permit	No	No	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	Update, simplify, or clarify rule, and reduce regulatory costs. Conform rule as necessary to implement the Central Florida Water Initiative (CFWI) uniform rules adopted by the Florida Department of Environmental Protection (FDEP) pursuant to section 373.0465(2)(d), F.S.
373.083(5), 373.219, 373.223, 373.229, 373.239, F.S.	40C-2.331	Modification of Permits	No	No	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	Update, simplify, or clarify rule, and reduce regulatory costs. Conform rule as necessary to implement the Central Florida Water Initiative (CFWI) uniform rules adopted by the Florida Department of Environmental Protection (FDEP) pursuant to section 373.0465(2)(d), F.S.
373.223, 373.229, 373.239, F.S.	40C-2.351	Transfer of Permits	No	No	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	Update, simplify, or clarify rule, and reduce regulatory costs. Conform rule as necessary to implement the Central Florida Water Initiative (CFWI) uniform rules adopted by the Florida Department of Environmental Protection (FDEP) pursuant to section 373.0465(2)(d), F.S.
373.239, F.S.	40C-2.361	Renewal of Permits	No	No	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	Update, simplify, or clarify rule, and reduce regulatory costs. Conform rule as necessary to implement the Central Florida Water Initiative (CFWI) uniform rules adopted by the Florida Department of Environmental Protection (FDEP) pursuant to section 373.0465(2)(d), F.S.
373.216, 373.219(1), 373.223, 373.239, 373.243, F.S.	40C-2.381	Permit Limiting Conditions	No	No	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	Update, simplify, or clarify rule, and reduce regulatory costs. Conform rule as necessary to implement the Central Florida Water Initiative (CFWI) uniform rules adopted by the Florida Department of Environmental Protection (FDEP) pursuant to section 373.0465(2)(d), F.S.

Law	Rule Number	Rule Title	Was the law to	Was the law listed in a	Is rulemaking	Regulatory Plan For a new law, if	For a new law, if	For a new law,	For all other rulemaking that the agency
implemented	(No chapters or subsections)		be implemented enacted or amended within the last 12 months?	previous regulatory plan as requiring rulemaking to implement a law enacted or amended within the previous 12 months of that plan?	necessary to implement the new law?	rulemaking is	rulemaking is not		expects to implement by July 1, explain whether the rule is intended to simplify, clarify, increase efficiency, improve coordination with other agencies, reduce regulatory costs, or delete obsolete, unnecessary, or redundant rules.
373.219, F.S.	40C-2.401	Identification Tags	No	No	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	Update, simplify, or clarify rule, and reduce regulatory costs. Conform rule as necessary to implement the Central Florida Water Initiative (CFWI) uniform rules adopted by the Florida Department of Environmental Protection (FDEP) pursuant to section 373.0465(2)(d), F.S.
373.175, 373.219, 373.246, F.S.	40C-2.501	Permit Classification	No	No	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	Update, simplify, or clarify rule, and reduce regulatory costs. Conform rule as necessary to implement the Central Florida Water Initiative (CFWI) uniform rules adopted by the Florida Department of Environmental Protection (FDEP) pursuant to section 373.0465(2)(d), F.S.
373.109, 373.116, 373.118, 373.219, 373.229, F.S.	40C-2.900	Forms and Instructions	No	No	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	Update, simplify, or clarify rule, and reduce regulatory costs. Conform rule as necessary to implement the Central Florida Water Initiative (CFWI) uniform rules adopted by the Florida Department of Environmental Protection (FDEP) pursuant to section 373.0465(2)(d), F.S.
373.083(5), 373.308, 373.309(2), 373.323(5), 373.324(2), 373.333, 373.342, F.S.	40C-3.0321	Delegation	No	No	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	Update, simplify, or clarify rule, reduce regulatory costs, and revise delegations.
373.046, 373.083, 373.106, 373.308, 373.309, F.S.	40C-3.035	Agreements	No	No	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	Update, simplify, or clarify rule, and increase efficiency by delegating water well construction permitting to local governments.

Law implemented	Rule Number (No chapters or	Rule Title	Was the law to be implemented	Was the law listed in a previous regulatory	Is rulemaking necessary to	For a new law, if rulemaking is	For a new law, if rulemaking is not		For all other rulemaking that the agency expects to implement by July 1, explain
mpementeu	subsections)		enacted or amended within the last 12 months?	plevious requiring rulemaking to implement a law enacted or amended within the previous 12 months of that plan?	implement the new law?	8	0	a proposed rule expected to be published?	whether the rule is intended to simplify, clarify, increase efficiency, improve coordination with other agencies, reduce regulatory costs, or delete obsolete, unnecessary, or redundant rules.
373.103, 373.308, 373.309, 373.316, 373.319, 373.323, 373.324, 373.326, 373.329, 373.332, 373.333, 373.335, 373.335, 373.337, F.S.	40C-3.036	Forms and Instructions Incorporated by Reference	No	No	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	Update, simplify, or clarify rule, and reduce regulatory costs.
373.103, 373.309, 373.313, 373.316, F.S.	40C-3.041	Permits Required	No	No	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	Update rule.
373.303, 373.308, 373.313, 373.316, 373.326, F.S.	40C-3.051	Exemptions	No	No	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	Update, simplify, or clarify rule. Delete reference to repealed Chapter 40C-5.
373.103, 373.308, 373.309, 373.319, F.S.	40C-3.461	Inspection	No	No	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	Update/clarify rule to reduce regulatory costs.
373.103(1), 373.306, 373.308, 373.309, F.S.	40C-3.502	Construction Methods	No	No	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	Update/clarify rule and address comments in JAPC's 10/18/17 letter.

	1			1	1	Regulatory Plan	1	1	
Law implemented	Rule Number (No chapters or subsections)	Rule Title	Was the law to be implemented enacted or amended within the last 12 months?	Was the law listed in a previous regulatory plan as requiring rulemaking to implement a law enacted or amended within the previous 12 months of that plan?	Is rulemaking necessary to implement the new law?	For a new law, if rulemaking is necessary, has notice of rule development been published in the FAR? If yes, which FAR issue (include date, volume, and number).	For a new law, if rulemaking is not necessary, explain why the new law may be implemented without rulemaking?		For all other rulemaking that the agency expects to implement by July 1, explain whether the rule is intended to simplify, clarify, increase efficiency, improve coordination with other agencies, reduce regulatory costs, or delete obsolete, unnecessary, or redundant rules.
373.103(1), 373.306, 373.308, F.S.	40C-3.512	Well Construction Requirements	No	No	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	Update/clarify rule and address comments in JAPC's 10/18/17 letter.
373.306, 373.308, 373.309, 373.113, F.S.	40C-3.521	Well Seals	No	No	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	Update/clarify rule and address comments in JAPC's 10/18/17 letter.
120.60, 369.316, 369.318, 373.016(2), 373.042, 373.042, 373.046, 373.085, 373.086, 373.103, 373.117, 373.129, 373.413, 373.4131, 373.4135, 373.414, 373.414, 373.414, 373.414, 373.416, 373.416, 373.416, 373.416, 373.423, 373.426, 373.461(3), 403.0877, F.S.	40C-4.091	Publications Incorporated by Reference	No	No	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	Update, simplify, or clarify rule.

Law implemented 373.042, 373.103,	Rule Number (No chapters or subsections)	Rule Title Definitions	Was the law to be implemented enacted or amended within the last 12 months?	Was the law listed in a previous regulatory plan as requiring rulemaking to implement a law enacted or amended within the previous 12 months of that plan?	Is rulemaking necessary to implement the new law?	For a new law, if rulemaking is necessary, has notice of rule development been published in the FAR? If yes, which FAR issue (include date, volume, and number).	rulemaking is not necessary, explain why the new law may be	For a new law, when is notice of a proposed rule expected to be published? N/A	For all other rulemaking that the agency expects to implement by July 1, explain whether the rule is intended to simplify, clarify, increase efficiency, improve coordination with other agencies, reduce regulatory costs, or delete obsolete, unnecessary, or redundant rules. Update/clarify rule as needed as part of amendments to 40C-8.031.
373.415, F.S. 373.042, 373.0421, 373.103, 373.415, F.S.	40C-8.031	Minimum Surface Water Levels and Flows and Groundwater Levels	No	No	N/A	No	N/A	N/A	The rule amendments would adopt or amend minimum flows and levels (MFLs) pursuant to the Legislative mandate of section 373.042. In some cases, an amendment may reduce regulatory costs. Also, delete any obsolete, unnecessary, or redundant MFLs.
259.105, 373.056, 373.089, 373.089, 373.093, 373.096, 373.099, 373.139, 373.1391, 373.1391, 373.199, 373.59, F.S.	40C-9.021	Definitions	No	No	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	Update, simplify, or clarify rule and revise delegations.
373.1391, 403.413, F.S.	40C-9.260	Posting or Distributing Bills	No	No	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	Update, simplify, or clarify rule.
373.1391, FS.	40C-9.300	Camping	No	No	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	Update, simplify, or clarify rule.
261.02, 373.1391, F.S.	40C-9.320	Use of Motorized Vehicles, Recreational Vehicles, Boats, and Aircraft	No	No	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	Update, simplify, or clarify rule and revise delegations.
373.1391, 373.1395, F.S.	40C-9.330	Concessions	No	No	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	Update, simplify, or clarify rule.

Law implemented	Rule Number (No chapters or subsections)	Rule Title	Was the law to be implemented enacted or amended within the last 12 months?	Was the law listed in a previous regulatory plan as requiring rulemaking to implement a law enacted or amended within the previous 12 months of that plan?	Is rulemaking necessary to implement the new law?		necessary, explain why the new law may be		For all other rulemaking that the agency expects to implement by July 1, explain whether the rule is intended to simplify, clarify, increase efficiency, improve coordination with other agencies, reduce regulatory costs, or delete obsolete, unnecessary, or redundant rules.
373.093, 373.1391, 373.1401, 373.199, F.S.	40C-9.360	Special Use Authorization	No	No	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	Update, simplify, or clarify rule.
373.026(10), 373.219, 373.223, 373.250, F.S.	40C-23.001	Water Resource Caution Area	No	No	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	Repeal rule.
369.318, 373.413, 373.4131, 373.414, 373.414, 373.415, 373.416, 373.416, 373.418, 373.426, 373.461, F.S.	40C-41.043	Application of Chapter	No	No	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	Update/clarify rule to reduce regulatory costs.